Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Troy Allen Russell, Et Al. V. Kathleen Ann Zitani, Et 

Al., Alameda County Superior Court Case No. Rg18916045, City Attorney File No. 

32626, In The Amount Of Six Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 

($6,250,000.00). (Department Of Transportation - Dangerous Condition Of Public 

Property)

24-0567

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

90331 C.M.S.

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating Four Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($400,000) From Alameda County Workforce Development Board To 

Support The Marine Trades & Water Transportation Career Initiative; (2) Accepting And 

Appropriating Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) From The State Of 

California’s Workforce Development Board Workforce Accelerator Fund To Increase 

Information Technology Career Opportunities For Young People; And  (3) Authorizing 

Grant Agreements In A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,150,000) With The Following Service Providers Competitively 

Selected For Fiscal Years 2024-2026: (A) Lao Family Community Development Inc. In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three 

Dollars ($730,833); (B) The Spanish Speaking Unity Council In An Amount Not To 

Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); And (C) The West Oakland Job 

Resource Center In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($200,000)

24-0559

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

[...]

be heard 7/9/2024

3.23 Subject: FY 2024-25 OPD Crime Lab Coverdell Grant 

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee 

To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Sixty-Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($68,344) From The California Governor’s 

Office Of Emergency Services (CALOES), For The 2023 Paul Coverdell Forensic 

Science Improvement Program, During The Grant Period Of April 1, 2024 - March 31, 

2025, To Support The Oakland Police Department (OPD) Crime Laboratory Operations

[...]

Mission Critical OPW Storm Drain Flusher Truck Acquisition

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Contract To Municipal Maintenance 

Equipment Inc., A Vac-On Local Authorized Dealer, In The Amount Not To Exceed Seven 

Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($775,000.00) For The Purchase Of One (1) Jet 

Truck Vacuum Cleaner Model VPD3611HE/1300 In Accordance With Cooperative 

Agreement Sourcewell Contract No. 101221-Vac, Oakland Municipal Code Section 

2.04.080, And City Council Budget Appropriations And Allocation In The Enterprise

[...]

Caltrans Clean California Maintenance Agreement Extension And Grant

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept And Appropriate Clean 

California Grant Funds To Oakland Public Works (OPW) For Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000) For A Total Of One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,730,000) From The California Department Of Transportation (Caltrans); And 

(2) Execute An Amendment For A Oneyear Extension To The Clean California 

Maintenance Agreement (CCMA) Between Caltrans And The City Of Oakland (City) To 

Provide Litter, Bulky Waste, And Homeless Encampment Debris Removal Services To

[...]

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard 

6/18/2024

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Extend The Term Of The 

Contract With The Beautification Council By One-Year From June 30, 2024, To June 30, 

2025; (2) Increase The Contract Amount By Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($450,000) For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Three Million Nine Hundred 

Thirty Thousand Dollars ($3,930,000); And (3) Waive Further Advertising And 

Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualification Selection Requirements

24-0469

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Legislation

90307 C.M.S.

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the